www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued: December 12th, 2022
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Surface Mount Non-polarized Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC Series: NACEN Series
Product Specification:
Notification: End of Life Notification
The following is notice of the end of life for the NACEN series of surface mount, non-polarized aluminum electrolytic
capacitors. This end of life notification applies to all packaging variations.
Effective: December 12th, 2022
Last Order Date: July 31st, 2023
Last Ship Date: December 31st, 2023
Reason for Discontinuation: Low Demand
Link to List of Part Numbers (Excel)
Discontinued Part Number Capacitance Voltage
Rating Case Size
NACEN220M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 22 6.3 5X5.5
NACEN330M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 33 6.3 5X5.5
NACEN470M6.3V6.3X5.5TR13F 47 6.3 6.3X5.5
NACEN100M10V4X5.5TR13F 10 10 4X5.5
NACEN100M10V4X5.5TR15F 10 10 4X5.5
NACEN220M10V6.3X5.5TR13F 22 10 6.3X5.5
NACEN330M10V6.3X5.5TR13F 33 10 6.3X5.5
NACEN4R7M16V4X5.5TR13F 4.7 16 4X5.5
NACEN4R7M16V4X5.5TR15F 4.7 16 4X5.5
NACEN100M16V5X5.5TR13F 10 16 5X5.5
NACEN220M16V6.3X5.5TR13F 22 16 6.3X5.5
NACEN330M16V6.3X5.5TR13F 33 16 6.3X5.5
NACEN3R3M25V4X5.5TR13F 3.3 25 4X5.5
NACEN3R3M25V4X5.5TR15F 3.3 25 4X5.5
NACEN4R7M25V5X5.5TR13F 4.7 25 5X5.5
NACEN100M25V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 25 6.3X5.5
NACEN2R2M35V4X5.5TR13F 2.2 35 4X5.5
NACEN2R2M35V4X5.5TR15F 2.2 35 4X5.5
NACEN3R3M35V5X5.5TR13F 3.3 35 5X5.5
NACEN4R7M35V5X5.5TR13F 4.7 35 5X5.5
NACEN100M35V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 35 6.3X5.5
NACEN1R0M50V4X5.5TR13F 1.0 50 4X5.5
NACEN1R0M50V4X5.5TR15F 1.0 50 4X5.5
NACEN2R2M50V5X5.5TR13F 2.2 50 5X5.5
NACEN3R3M50V5X5.5TR13F 3.3 50 5X5.5
NACEN4R7M50V6.3X5.5TR13F 4.7 50 6.3X5.5
NACEN100M50V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 50 6.3X5.5
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

                                values under 10μF
              Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NACEN Series
NIC Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+85°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +85°C
NACEN220M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 22
6.3
0.24 31 2,000
NACEN330M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 33 0.24 39 2,000
NACEN470M6.3V6.3X5.5TR13F 47 0.24 47 2,000
NACEN100M10V4X5.5TR_ _F 10
10
0.20 17 2,000
NACEN220M10V6.3X5.5TR13F 22 0.20 35 2,000
NACEN330M10V6.3X5.5TR13F 33 0.20 43 2,000
NACEN4R7M16V4X5.5TR_ _F 4.7
16
0.17 12 2,000
NACEN100M16V5X5.5TR13F 10 0.17 25 2,000
NACEN220M16V6.3X5.5TR13F 22 0.17 39 2,000
NACEN330M16V6.3X5.5TR13F 33 0.17 57 2,000
NACEN3R3M25V4X5.5TR_ _F 3.3
25
0.17 10 2,000
NACEN4R7M25V5X5.5TR13F 4.7 0.17 19 2,000
NACEN100M25V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 0.17 28 2,000
NACEN2R2M35V4X5.5TR_ _F 2.2
35
0.15 8.4 2,000
NACEN3R3M35V5X5.5TR13F 3.3 0.15 17 2,000
NACEN4R7M35V5X5.5TR13F 4.7 0.15 20 2,000
NACEN100M35V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 0.15 30 2,000
NACEN1R0M50V4X5.5TR_ _F 1.0
50
0.15 10 2,000
NACEN2R2M50V5X5.5TR13F 2.2 0.15 15 2,000
NACEN3R3M50V5X5.5TR13F 3.3 0.15 18 2,000
NACEN4R7M50V6.3X5.5TR13F 4.7 0.15 23 2,000
NACEN100M50V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 0.15 23 2,000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Suffix Where _ _: Preferred (15" reel) = 15, Legacy (13" reel) = 13 (check with NIC for availability)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
3 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NACEN Series
Case Size a b c
4x5.5 1.0 2.6 1.8
5x5.5 1.4 3.0 1.8
6x3x5.5 1.8 3.6 1.8
a
c
b
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN DIMENSIONS (mm)
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Review & Compare Reflow Soldering Heat Limits
V-chip SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
CARRIER TAPE DIMENSIONS & REEL QTY
Case Size A ±0.5 B ±0.5 C ±0.3 D ±0.1 P ±0.1 T ±0.2 t ±0.1
4x5.5 4.7 4.7 12.0 5.5 8.0 5.8 0.6
5x5.5 5.7 5.7 12.0 5.5 12.0 5.8 0.6
6.3x5.5 7.0 7.0 16.0 7.5 12.0 5.8 0.6
TA P Feeding